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SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES 
 

May 8, 2019 Hearing Room C 
01:00 PM 
 

 

 
 
STAFF PRESENT: Josh Nasbe, Counsel 
 Samantha Koopman, Senior Committee Assistant 
 
 
EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here 
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES: Executive Appointments – Public Hearing and Work Session 
  
 

 

00:00:07 Meeting Called to Order 

00:00:08 Chair Burdick 
 
00:00:32 Executive Appointments - Public Hearing 

00:00:33 EXHIBIT 1: Chair Burdick 
00:01:09 EXHIBITS 2-4: Mark Labhart, State Fish and Wildlife Commission (via 

telephone) 
00:04:11 Sen. Roblan 
00:04:19 Sen. Dembrow 
00:05:07 MOTION: CHAIR BURDICK MOVES TO WAIVE THE APPEARANCE OF 

BRUCE BUCKMASTER, OREGON WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT 
BOARD 

00:05:08 VOTE: 3-0-0-2 
AYES: DEMBROW, ROBLAN, BURDICK 
ABSENT: BOQUIST, BAERTSCHIGER 

00:06:08 EXHIBIT 5: Sadie Carney, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
00:09:31 Charles Richards, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
00:11:37 Chi Nguyen, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
00:12:44 Ian Davidson, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
00:14:23 EXHIBIT 6: Kathryn Schabel, Health Evidence Review Commission 
00:15:25 EXHIBIT 7: Steven O'Hagan, Oregon Racing Commission 
00:16:56 EXHIBIT 8: Broderick Ferguson, Board of Medical Imaging (via telephone) 
00:18:30 EXHIBIT 9: Jason Robinson, Oregon Board of Accountancy 

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair 
Sen. Michael Dembrow 
Sen. Arnie Roblan 
 

MEMBER(S) ABSENT: Sen. Herman Baertschiger Jr., Vice-Chair 
Sen. Brian Boquist 
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00:20:15 EXHIBIT 10: Jeffrey Richards, Appraiser Certification and Licensure Board 
(via telephone) 

00:21:16 EXHIBIT 11: Amanda Swenson, State Apprenticeship and Training 
Council 

00:22:21 EXHIBIT 12: Seth Alley, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners 
00:23:39 EXHIBIT 13: Diana Allen, Residential Ombudsman and Public 

Guardianship Advisory Board (via telephone) 
00:25:00 EXHIBIT 14: Reza Sharifi, Oregon Board of Dentistry 
00:26:27 EXHIBIT 15: William Barlow, Electrical and Elevator Board 
00:27:23 Robert Spelbrink, State Fish and Wildlife Commission 
00:28:09 EXHIBIT 16: Mary Wahl, State Fish and Wildlife Commission 
00:28:42 Jill Zarnowitz, State Fish and Wildlife Commission 
00:30:02 EXHIBIT 17: Sandra Sampson, Health Insurance Exchange Advisory 

Committee 
00:31:19 EXHIBIT 18: Eyitayo Akins, Higher Education Coordinating Commission 
00:33:25 EXHIBIT 19: Michael Volpe, Home Care Commission 
00:34:39 Paul Johnson, Home Care Commission 
00:37:31 EXHIBITS 20-21: Jennifer Patterson, State Librarian 
00:39:37 Yama Kharoti, Board of Medical Imaging (via telephone) 
00:40:24 EXHIBIT 22: Debra Harris, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board 
00:42:12 Robert Gaskill, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board 
00:43:45 EXHIBIT 23: Jennifer Anderson, Oregon Board of Naturopathic Medicine 
00:45:27 Timothy Walter, Oregon Board of Naturopathic Medicine 
00:48:03 EXHIBIT 24: Lubna Khan, Oregon Health and Science University Board of 

Directors 
00:49:36 EXHIBIT 25: Hugh Palcic, Oregon Liquor Control Commission 
00:53:03 EXHIBIT 26: Greta Lowry, State Board of Parole and Post-Prison 

Supervision 
00:54:13 John Bailey, State Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision 
00:55:26 EXHIBIT 27: Michelle Murray, State Board of Pharmacy 
00:57:16 EXHIBIT 28: Bryan Hagen, Oregon Board of Psychology 
01:00:06 EXHIBIT 29: Sharon Smith, Oregon Transportation Commission 
01:01:55 EXHIBIT 30: Jamie McLeod-Skinner, Public Members of the Oregon 

Watershed Enhancement Board 
01:03:59 EXHIBIT 31: Bridget Dazey, State Workforce and Talent Development 

Board 
01:05:25 Rep. Jeff Reardon, House District 48 
01:07:51 EXHIBIT 32: witness registration 
 
01:07:55 Executive Appointments - Work Session 

01:07:56 EXHIBITS 33-44: Chair Burdick 
01:07:57 MOTION: CHAIR BURDICK MOVES THE FOLLOWING 

APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING 
POSITIONS, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS TO THE SENATE FLOOR 
WITH THE RECOMMENDATION THAT THEY BE CONFIRMED EN 
BLOC: 
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Jason Robinson, Oregon Board of Accountancy 
Jeffrey Richards, Appraiser Certification and Licensure Board 
Amanda Swenson, State Apprenticeship and Training Council 
Stephen Forster, Building Codes Structures Board 
Eric Sandoval, Building Codes Structures Board 
Seth Alley, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners 
Kurt Bolser, Construction Contractors Board 
Reza Sharifi, Oregon Board of Dentistry 
Beth Eiva, State Board of Direct Entry Midwifery 
William Barlow, Electrical and Elevator Board 
Ryan Richards, Electrical and Elevator Board 
Kent Klewitz, Fair Dismissal Appeals Board 
Mark Labhart, State Fish and Wildlife Commission 
Robert Spelbrink, State Fish and Wildlife Commission 
Mary Wahl, State Fish and Wildlife Commission 
Jill Zarnowitz, State Fish and Wildlife Commission 
Kathryn Schabel, Health Evidence Review Commission 
Sandra Sampson, Health Insurance Exchange Advisory Committee 
Eyitayo Akins, Higher Education Coordinating Commission 
Vanessa Becker, Higher Education Coordinating Commission 
Paul Johnson, Home Care Commission 
Michael Volpe, Home Care Commission 
Jennifer Patterson, State Librarian 
Zory Hill, Mechanical Board 
Donald Betz, Board of Medical Imaging 
Broderick Ferguson, Board of Medical Imaging 
Yama Kharoti, Board of Medical Imaging 
Robert Gaskill, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board 
Debra Harris, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board 
Jennifer Anderson, Oregon Board of Naturopathic Medicine 
Robert Skarperud, Oregon Board of Naturopathic Medicine 
Timothy Walter, Oregon Board of Naturopathic Medicine 
Lubna Khan, Oregon Health and Science University Board of Directors 
Hugh Palcic, Oregon Liquor Control Commission 
Michael Bailey, Board of Trustees of Oregon State University 
John Bailey, State Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision 
Greta Lowry, State Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision 
Michelle Murray, State Board of Pharmacy 
Philip Haworth, Physical Therapist Licensing Board 
Bryan Hagen, Oregon Board of Psychology 
Linda Nishi-Strattner, Oregon Board of Psychology 
Steven O'Hagan, Oregon Racing Commission 
Diana Allen, Residential Ombudsman and Public Guardianship Advisory 
Board 
Edward Brewington, Oregon Retirement Savings Board 
Cory Streisinger, Oregon Retirement Savings Board 
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Sadie Carney, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
Ian Davidson, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
Chi Nguyen, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
Charles Richards, Salem Area Mass Transit District 
Brenda Dennis, State Board of Licensed Social Workers 
Victoria Edwards, State Board of Examiners for Speech-Language 
Pathology and Audiology 
Dustin Ooley, State Board of Examiners for Speech-Language Pathology 
and Audiology 
Sharon Smith, Oregon Transportation Commission 
Peggidy Yates, Oregon State Veterinary Medical Examining Board 
Bruce Buckmaster, Public Members of the Oregon Watershed 
Enhancement Board 
Jamie McLeod-Skinner, Public Members of the Oregon Watershed 
Enhancement Board 
Betty Komp, Board of Trustees of Western Oregon University 
Bridget Dazey, State Workforce and Talent Development Board 

01:11:53 VOTE: 3-0-0-2 
AYES: DEMBROW, ROBLAN, BURDICK 
ABSENT: BOQUIST, BAERTSCHIGER 
CARRIER: SEN. ROBLAN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR 

01:11:59 Sen. Roblan 
01:12:04 Meeting Adjourned 
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